

Scale of charges (Location: Hamburg)

effective from 01.11.2022

1001 Ph	Service Item	Unit	Price
1001 Ph	irfreight Handling		File
1002 D	irfreight Handling		
	hysical handling Import/Export	per kg	0.18 €
		Minimum per AWB	42.00 €
1003 0	ocumentation handling Import/Export	per kg	0.09 €
LUUS PI	hysical handling Perishable (PER)	per kg	0.23 :
1007 PI	hysical handling temperature controlled shipments / PIL / COL / CRT / FRO	per kg	0.23
	ocumentation Direct Deliveries (e.g. AVI and PER)	per AWB	39.50
	hysical handling Express-freight	per kg	0.27
	Typical Harlaming Express Height	Minimum per AWB	63.00
1006 P	hysical breakdown de-consolidation	per kg	0.16
1000	nysical breakdown de-consolidation	Minimum per HAWB	16.00
C	harges will be calculated on actual weights as per flight manifest. Offload will be charged at 50 % of the current rate.	William per HAWB	10.00
Ci	narges will be calculated on actual weights as per jiight manijest. Ojjioda will be charged at 30 % oj the carrent rate.		
B St	torage		
	he free storage time comprises 24 working hours after arrival of the shipment. Excluded are storage in special rooms. Storage time n	navimum 15 days	
	torage fee after the end of free storage time (as well NRTG)	each 100kg/day	5.60
2001 30	torage ree after the end of free storage time (as well NKTG)		
1000 T	and the second sellent and the second fill and the second selection of the select	Minimum per (H)AWB/day	12.45
	emperature controlled room (No claim at full capacity.)	per kg/each 24 hr	0.31
	Varm room 15-25°C / Refrigerated room 2-8°C / Deep-freezer room -18°C	Minimum per (H)AWB/each 24 hr	36.00
2002 V	aluable Cargo (VAC)	per kg/each 24 hr	0.80
		Minimum per (H)AWB/each 24 hr	45.00
:006 St	torage for corpses	per coffin/each 24 hr	55.00
2010 St	torage of pallets	per pallet/day	1.00
.012 To	emporary storage of radioactive goods	per AWB	50.00
	ovestigation for authorised consignee (mandatory after 15 days of storage/maximum time of storage)	per AWB	108.00
	nimal Hostel	each 12 hr	39.00
		·	,
C Pi	rovision of personnel and equipment		
	UP delivery	per AWB and unit	35.00
	ruck loading or unloading loose freight Import / Export (incl. equipment)	per kg	0.065
	ruck loading for more than 100 packages only after prior registration and confirmation.	Minimum per (H)AWB	29.00
		,	
004 11	ruck loading or unloading of palletized freight incl. forklift up to 5 t	per kg	0.029
		Minimum per (H)AWB	35.50
	uilt-up of freight on Euro- or one way pallets plus material (incl. truck loading)	per kg	0.10
m	nax. size of shipment 60x50x50 cm; request confirmed before arrival	Minimum per AWB	34.50
8006 W	/orker	each 30 min.	43.00
007 C	hecker, Palettizer, Documentarist, Supervisor	each 30 min.	59.00
008 Fc	orklift up to 5 t / tractor	each 15 min	39.00
3009 Fo	orklift up to 16 t	each 30 min	180.00
	rane loading	at actual cost	
	·	at actual cost	
	uilt-up of freight on Furo- or one way pallets plus material (incl. truck loading); goods already in storage	ner kg	0.13
	uilt-up of freight on Euro- or one way pallets plus material (incl. truck loading); goods already in storage	per kg	
3012 Bu		Minimum per AWB	
3012 B	uilt-up of freight on Euro- or one way pallets plus material (incl. truck loading); goods already in storage rovision of labour and equipment only if available and with written request. For work outside the LUG-building area the travelling times.	Minimum per AWB	_
3012 Bi		Minimum per AWB	_
D D	rovision of labour and equipment only if available and with written request. For work outside the LUG-building area the travelling tine	Minimum per AWB	51.00
D D: 1001 Pr	rovision of labour and equipment only if available and with written request. For work outside the LUG-building area the travelling time angerous Goods Handling, valid for acceptable and non-acceptable shipments reparation of transport documents pursuant to GGVSEB/ ADR (only for airlines)	Minimum per AWB ne will be charged separately.	50.50
D D: 1002 O	rovision of labour and equipment only if available and with written request. For work outside the LUG-building area the travelling time angerous Goods Handling, valid for acceptable and non-acceptable shipments reparation of transport documents pursuant to GGVSEB/ ADR (only for airlines) accurence - Report	Minimum per AWB ne will be charged separately. per document per AWB	50.50 70.00
012 Bu Pr D D 0001 Pr 0002 O	rovision of labour and equipment only if available and with written request. For work outside the LUG-building area the travelling time angerous Goods Handling, valid for acceptable and non-acceptable shipments reparation of transport documents pursuant to GGVSEB/ ADR (only for airlines)	Minimum per AWB me will be charged separately. per document per AWB per kg and AWB	50.50 70.00 0.06
012 Br Pr D D: 001 Pr 002 O: 003 D:	rovision of labour and equipment only if available and with written request. For work outside the LUG-building area the travelling time angerous Goods Handling, valid for acceptable and non-acceptable shipments reparation of transport documents pursuant to GGVSEB/ ADR (only for airlines) accurence - Report G Handling Fee for Import shipments	Minimum per AWB ne will be charged separately. per document per AWB per kg and AWB Minimum per AWB	50.50 70.00 0.06 21.00
012 Br Pr D D 001 Pr 002 O 003 D 004 D	rovision of labour and equipment only if available and with written request. For work outside the LUG-building area the travelling time angerous Goods Handling, valid for acceptable and non-acceptable shipments reparation of transport documents pursuant to GGVSEB/ ADR (only for airlines) accurence - Report G Handling Fee for Import shipments G control check for Export shipments with Shippers Declaration	Minimum per AWB me will be charged separately. per document per AWB per kg and AWB Minimum per AWB per process and AWB	50.50 70.00 0.06 21.00 115.00
D D OO	rovision of labour and equipment only if available and with written request. For work outside the LUG-building area the travelling time angerous Goods Handling, valid for acceptable and non-acceptable shipments reparation of transport documents pursuant to GGVSEB/ ADR (only for airlines) accurence - Report G Handling Fee for Import shipments G control check for Export shipments with Shippers Declaration G control check for Exp. shipments without Shippers Declaration incl. excepted quantity and Dry Ice, ELI, ELM	Minimum per AWB ne will be charged separately. per document per AWB per kg and AWB Minimum per AWB per process and AWB per process and AWB	50.50 = 70.00 = 0.06 = 21.00 = 115.00 = 60.00 = 115.00 =
D D. 0012 Pr 0002 O 0003 D 0004 D 0005 D 0006 pl	rovision of labour and equipment only if available and with written request. For work outside the LUG-building area the travelling times angerous Goods Handling, valid for acceptable and non-acceptable shipments reparation of transport documents pursuant to GGVSEB/ ADR (only for airlines) accurence - Report G Handling Fee for Import shipments G control check for Export shipments with Shippers Declaration G control check for Exp. shipments without Shippers Declaration incl. excepted quantity and Dry Ice, ELI, ELM lus charges for packages of DG Export shipments	Minimum per AWB ne will be charged separately. per document per AWB per kg and AWB Minimum per AWB per process and AWB per process and AWB per piece	50.50 = 50.50 = 70.00 = 0.06 = 21.00 = 60.00 = 3.75 = 60.00 =
D D. 0012 Pr 0002 O 0003 D 0004 D 0005 D 0006 pl	rovision of labour and equipment only if available and with written request. For work outside the LUG-building area the travelling time angerous Goods Handling, valid for acceptable and non-acceptable shipments reparation of transport documents pursuant to GGVSEB/ ADR (only for airlines) accurence - Report G Handling Fee for Import shipments G control check for Export shipments with Shippers Declaration G control check for Exp. shipments without Shippers Declaration incl. excepted quantity and Dry Ice, ELI, ELM	Minimum per AWB ne will be charged separately. per document per AWB per kg and AWB Minimum per AWB per process and AWB per process and AWB per process and AWB per piece per kg	50.50 70.00 0.06 21.00 115.00 60.00 3.75 0.075
D D 0001 Pr 0002 O 0003 D 0005 D 0006 P 0007 D 0000 D 00000 D 0000 D 000	revision of labour and equipment only if available and with written request. For work outside the LUG-building area the travelling times angerous Goods Handling, valid for acceptable and non-acceptable shipments reparation of transport documents pursuant to GGVSEB/ ADR (only for airlines) accurence - Report G Handling Fee for Import shipments G control check for Export shipments with Shippers Declaration G control check for Exp. shipments without Shippers Declaration incl. excepted quantity and Dry Ice, ELI, ELM lus charges for packages of DG Export shipments G Handling Fee for Export shipments	Minimum per AWB per document per AWB per kg and AWB Minimum per AWB per process and AWB	50.50 = 50.50 = 70.00 = 0.06 = 21.00 = 60.00 = 3.75 = 0.075 = 15.00 = 60.00 =
012 Br Pr D D 001 Pr 002 O 003 D 004 D 005 D 006 pl 007 D 008 D	rovision of labour and equipment only if available and with written request. For work outside the LUG-building area the travelling tine angerous Goods Handling, valid for acceptable and non-acceptable shipments reparation of transport documents pursuant to GGVSEB/ ADR (only for airlines) accurence - Report G Handling Fee for Import shipments G control check for Export shipments with Shippers Declaration G control check for Exp. shipments without Shippers Declaration incl. excepted quantity and Dry Ice, ELI, ELM lus charges for packages of DG Export shipments G Handling Fee for Export shipments ocumentary check of transit-/transfer- and local ULDs that are processed through other points of departure	Minimum per AWB ne will be charged separately. per document per AWB per kg and AWB Minimum per AWB per process and AWB per process and AWB per process and AWB per piece per kg	50.50 70.00 0.06 21.00 115.00 60.00 3.75 0.075 15.00 49.00
012 Br Pr D D 001 Pr 002 O 003 D 004 D 005 D 006 pl 007 D 008 D	revision of labour and equipment only if available and with written request. For work outside the LUG-building area the travelling times angerous Goods Handling, valid for acceptable and non-acceptable shipments reparation of transport documents pursuant to GGVSEB/ ADR (only for airlines) accurence - Report G Handling Fee for Import shipments G control check for Export shipments with Shippers Declaration G control check for Exp. shipments without Shippers Declaration incl. excepted quantity and Dry Ice, ELI, ELM lus charges for packages of DG Export shipments G Handling Fee for Export shipments	Minimum per AWB per document per AWB per kg and AWB Minimum per AWB per process and AWB	50.50 70.00 0.06 21.00 115.00 60.00 3.75 0.075 15.00 49.00
012 Br Pr D D 001 Pr 002 O 003 D 004 D 005 D 006 pl 007 D 008 D 009 Pr	rovision of labour and equipment only if available and with written request. For work outside the LUG-building area the travelling tine angerous Goods Handling, valid for acceptable and non-acceptable shipments reparation of transport documents pursuant to GGVSEB/ ADR (only for airlines) accurence - Report G Handling Fee for Import shipments G control check for Export shipments with Shippers Declaration G control check for Exp. shipments without Shippers Declaration incl. excepted quantity and Dry Ice, ELI, ELM lus charges for packages of DG Export shipments G Handling Fee for Export shipments ocumentary check of transit-/transfer- and local ULDs that are processed through other points of departure	Minimum per AWB ne will be charged separately. per document per AWB per kg and AWB Minimum per AWB per process and AWB per process and AWB per piece per kg Minimum per AWB per ULD	50.50 70.00 0.06 21.00 115.00 60.00 3.75 0.075 15.00 49.00
012 Br Pr D D. 001 Pr 002 O. 003 D. 004 D. 005 D. 006 pl 007 D. 008 D. 009 Pr 010 D.	rovision of labour and equipment only if available and with written request. For work outside the LUG-building area the travelling tine angerous Goods Handling, valid for acceptable and non-acceptable shipments reparation of transport documents pursuant to GGVSEB/ ADR (only for airlines) accurence - Report G Handling Fee for Import shipments G control check for Export shipments with Shippers Declaration G control check for Exp. shipments without Shippers Declaration incl. excepted quantity and Dry Ice, ELI, ELM lus charges for packages of DG Export shipments G Handling Fee for Export shipments ocumentary check of transit-/transfer- and local ULDs that are processed through other points of departure re-check of shipper's declaration	Minimum per AWB ne will be charged separately. per document per AWB per kg and AWB Minimum per AWB per process and AWB per process and AWB per piece per kg Minimum per AWB per ULD per process	50.50 70.00 0.06 21.00 115.00 60.00 3.75 0.075 15.00 49.00 49.00 33.00
012 Bridge Principal Princ	rovision of labour and equipment only if available and with written request. For work outside the LUG-building area the travelling times angerous Goods Handling, valid for acceptable and non-acceptable shipments reparation of transport documents pursuant to GGVSEB/ ADR (only for airlines) accurence - Report G Handling Fee for Import shipments G control check for Export shipments with Shippers Declaration G control check for Exp. shipments without Shippers Declaration incl. excepted quantity and Dry Ice, ELI, ELM lus charges for packages of DG Export shipments G Handling Fee for Export shipments ocumentary check of transit-/transfer- and local ULDs that are processed through other points of departure re-check of shipper's declaration G Handling Fee for Import complete units (BUP) andling Fee for cars in case of exceeding the usual handling time (24 h)	Minimum per AWB ne will be charged separately. per document per AWB per kg and AWB Minimum per AWB per process and AWB per process and AWB per process and AWB per piece per kg Minimum per AWB per ULD per process per unit	50.50 70.00 0.06 21.00 115.00 60.00 3.75 0.075 15.00 49.00 49.00 33.00 168.00
012 Br Pr D D 001 Pr 002 O 003 D 004 D 005 D 006 pl 007 D 008 D 009 Pr 010 D 011 H 012 Pr	angerous Goods Handling, valid for acceptable and non-acceptable shipments reparation of transport documents pursuant to GGVSEB/ ADR (only for airlines) reparation of transport documents pursuant to GGVSEB/ ADR (only for airlines) reparation of transport documents pursuant to GGVSEB/ ADR (only for airlines) reparation of transport documents pursuant to GGVSEB/ ADR (only for airlines) reparation of transport documents pursuant to GGVSEB/ ADR (only for airlines) reparation of transport shipments G Handling Fee for Import shipments G Control check for Export shipments with Shippers Declaration G Control check for Exp. shipments without Shippers Declaration incl. excepted quantity and Dry Ice, ELI, ELM reparation of transport shipments G Handling Fee for Export shipments Ocumentary check of transit-/transfer- and local ULDs that are processed through other points of departure re-check of shipper's declaration G Handling Fee for Import complete units (BUP) andling Fee for cars in case of exceeding the usual handling time (24 h) rint of coloured DGD	Minimum per AWB ne will be charged separately. per document per AWB per kg and AWB Minimum per AWB per process and AWB per process and AWB per process and AWB per piece per kg Minimum per AWB per ULD per process per unit per AWB/ day per order	50.50 70.00 0.06 21.00 115.00 60.00 3.75 0.075 15.00 49.00 49.00 33.00 168.00 29.00
012 Br Pr D D 001 Pr 002 O 003 D 004 D 005 D 006 pl 007 D 008 D 009 Pr 010 D 011 H 012 Pr	rovision of labour and equipment only if available and with written request. For work outside the LUG-building area the travelling times angerous Goods Handling, valid for acceptable and non-acceptable shipments reparation of transport documents pursuant to GGVSEB/ ADR (only for airlines) accurence - Report G Handling Fee for Import shipments G control check for Export shipments with Shippers Declaration G control check for Exp. shipments without Shippers Declaration incl. excepted quantity and Dry Ice, ELI, ELM lus charges for packages of DG Export shipments G Handling Fee for Export shipments ocumentary check of transit-/transfer- and local ULDs that are processed through other points of departure re-check of shipper's declaration G Handling Fee for Import complete units (BUP) andling Fee for cars in case of exceeding the usual handling time (24 h)	Minimum per AWB ne will be charged separately. per document per AWB per kg and AWB Minimum per AWB per process and AWB per process and AWB per process and AWB per piece per kg Minimum per AWB per ULD per process per unit per AWB/ day per order	50.50 70.00 0.06 21.00 115.00 60.00 3.75 0.075 15.00 49.00 49.00 33.00 168.00 29.00
Pr Pr Pr Pr Pr Pr Pr Pr	rovision of labour and equipment only if available and with written request. For work outside the LUG-building area the travelling tines angerous Goods Handling, valid for acceptable and non-acceptable shipments reparation of transport documents pursuant to GGVSEB/ ADR (only for airlines) accurence - Report G Handling Fee for Import shipments G control check for Export shipments with Shippers Declaration G control check for Exp. shipments without Shippers Declaration incl. excepted quantity and Dry Ice, ELI, ELM lus charges for packages of DG Export shipments G Handling Fee for Export shipments ocumentary check of transit-/transfer- and local ULDs that are processed through other points of departure re-check of shipper's declaration G Handling Fee for Import complete units (BUP) andling Fee for cars in case of exceeding the usual handling time (24 h) rint of coloured DGD cceptance of DG freight only max. up to 24 hrs before departure. Pick up is required within 24 hrs after notification, otherwise the shipper is the shipper in the coloured processed in the shipper is declaration.	Minimum per AWB ne will be charged separately. per document per AWB per kg and AWB Minimum per AWB per process and AWB per process and AWB per process and AWB per piece per kg Minimum per AWB per ULD per process per unit per AWB/ day per order	50.50 70.00 0.06 21.00 115.00 60.00 3.75 0.075 15.00 49.00 49.00 33.00 168.00 29.00
012 Br Pr D D 001 Pr 002 O 003 D 004 D 005 D 006 Pr 007 D 008 D 009 Pr 010 D 011 H 012 Pr Ac	rovision of labour and equipment only if available and with written request. For work outside the LUG-building area the travelling tine angerous Goods Handling, valid for acceptable and non-acceptable shipments reparation of transport documents pursuant to GGVSEB/ ADR (only for airlines) accurence - Report G Handling Fee for Import shipments G control check for Export shipments with Shippers Declaration G control check for Exp. shipments without Shippers Declaration incl. excepted quantity and Dry Ice, ELI, ELM lus charges for packages of DG Export shipments G Handling Fee for Export shipments ocumentary check of transit-/transfer- and local ULDs that are processed through other points of departure re-check of shipper's declaration G Handling Fee for Import complete units (BUP) andling Fee for cars in case of exceeding the usual handling time (24 h) rint of coloured DGD cceptance of DG freight only max. up to 24 hrs before departure. Pick up is required within 24 hrs after notification, otherwise the shi	Minimum per AWB ne will be charged separately. per document per AWB per kg and AWB Minimum per AWB per process and AWB per process and AWB per piece per kg Minimum per AWB per ULD per process per unit per AWB/ day per order pment will be interim stored & charged (fact	50.50 70.00 0.06 21.00 115.00 60.00 3.75 0.075 15.00 49.00 49.00 33.00 168.00 29.00
012 Bridge Price P	angerous Goods Handling, valid for acceptable and non-acceptable shipments reparation of transport documents pursuant to GGVSEB/ ADR (only for airlines) ccurence - Report G Handling Fee for Import shipments G control check for Export shipments with Shippers Declaration G control check for Exp. shipments without Shippers Declaration incl. excepted quantity and Dry Ice, ELI, ELM lus charges for packages of DG Export shipments G Handling Fee for Export shipments Ocumentary check of transit-/transfer- and local ULDs that are processed through other points of departure re-check of shipper's declaration G Handling Fee for cars in case of exceeding the usual handling time (24 h) rint of coloured DGD Cceptance of DG freight only max. up to 24 hrs before departure. Pick up is required within 24 hrs after notification, otherwise the shi ustoms tlas-Fee	Minimum per AWB ne will be charged separately. per document per AWB per kg and AWB Minimum per AWB per process and AWB per process and AWB per piece per kg Minimum per AWB per ULD per process per unit per AWB/ day per order spment will be interim stored & charged (fact	50.50 70.00 0.06 21.00 115.00 60.00 3.75 0.075 15.00 49.00 49.00 33.00 168.00 29.00 or 3)
012 Bridge Principal Princ	rovision of labour and equipment only if available and with written request. For work outside the LUG-building area the travelling tine angerous Goods Handling, valid for acceptable and non-acceptable shipments reparation of transport documents pursuant to GGVSEB/ ADR (only for airlines) accurence - Report G Handling Fee for Import shipments G control check for Export shipments with Shippers Declaration G control check for Exp. shipments without Shippers Declaration incl. excepted quantity and Dry Ice, ELI, ELM lus charges for packages of DG Export shipments G Handling Fee for Export shipments ocumentary check of transit-/transfer- and local ULDs that are processed through other points of departure re-check of shipper's declaration G Handling Fee for Import complete units (BUP) andling Fee for cars in case of exceeding the usual handling time (24 h) rint of coloured DGD cceptance of DG freight only max. up to 24 hrs before departure. Pick up is required within 24 hrs after notification, otherwise the shi	Minimum per AWB ne will be charged separately. per document per AWB per kg and AWB Minimum per AWB per process and AWB per process and AWB per piece per kg Minimum per AWB per ULD per process per unit per AWB/ day per order pment will be interim stored & charged (fact	50.50 70.00 0.06 21.00 115.00 60.00 3.75 0.075 15.00 49.00 49.00 33.00 168.00 29.00 or 3)
012 Br Pr D D 001 Pr 002 O 003 D 004 D 005 D 006 Pr 007 D 008 D 001 Pr Ac E Cr 001 Ar 002 St	angerous Goods Handling, valid for acceptable and non-acceptable shipments reparation of transport documents pursuant to GGVSEB/ ADR (only for airlines) ccurence - Report G Handling Fee for Import shipments G control check for Export shipments with Shippers Declaration G control check for Exp. shipments without Shippers Declaration incl. excepted quantity and Dry Ice, ELI, ELM lus charges for packages of DG Export shipments G Handling Fee for Export shipments Ocumentary check of transit-/transfer- and local ULDs that are processed through other points of departure re-check of shipper's declaration G Handling Fee for cars in case of exceeding the usual handling time (24 h) rint of coloured DGD Cceptance of DG freight only max. up to 24 hrs before departure. Pick up is required within 24 hrs after notification, otherwise the shi ustoms tlas-Fee	Minimum per AWB ne will be charged separately. per document per AWB per kg and AWB Minimum per AWB per process and AWB per process and AWB per piece per kg Minimum per AWB per ULD per process per unit per AWB/ day per order spment will be interim stored & charged (fact	50.50 70.00 0.06 21.00 115.00 60.00 3.75 0.075 15.00 49.00 49.00 33.00 168.00 29.00 or 3)
012 Brillian	rovision of labour and equipment only if available and with written request. For work outside the LUG-building area the travelling time angerous Goods Handling, valid for acceptable and non-acceptable shipments reparation of transport documents pursuant to GGVSEB/ ADR (only for airlines) recurrence - Report G Handling Fee for Import shipments G control check for Export shipments with Shippers Declaration G control check for Exp. shipments without Shippers Declaration G control check for Exp. shipments without Shippers Declaration incl. excepted quantity and Dry Ice, ELI, ELM lus charges for packages of DG Export shipments G Handling Fee for Export shipments ocumentary check of transit-/transfer- and local ULDs that are processed through other points of departure re-check of shipper's declaration G Handling Fee for Import complete units (BUP) andling Fee for cars in case of exceeding the usual handling time (24 h) rint of coloured DGD cceptance of DG freight only max. up to 24 hrs before departure. Pick up is required within 24 hrs after notification, otherwise the shi ustoms tlas-Fee ummary customs application reparation for examination by customs	Minimum per AWB ne will be charged separately. per document per AWB per kg and AWB Minimum per AWB per process and AWB per process and AWB per piece per kg Minimum per AWB per ULD per process per unit per AWB/ day per order per hall be interim stored & charged (factor) per process each 30 min	50.50 70.00 0.06 21.00 115.00 60.00 3.75 0.075 15.00 49.00 49.00 33.00 168.00 29.00 or 3)
012 Br Pr D D 001 Pr 002 O 003 D 004 D 005 D 006 pl 007 D 001 H 001 Pr Ad 012 Pr Ad 002 St 004 Pr 005 D	rovision of labour and equipment only if available and with written request. For work outside the LUG-building area the travelling tine angerous Goods Handling, valid for acceptable and non-acceptable shipments reparation of transport documents pursuant to GGVSEB/ ADR (only for airlines) ccurence - Report G Handling Fee for Import shipments G control check for Export shipments with Shippers Declaration G control check for Exp. shipments without Shippers Declaration incl. excepted quantity and Dry Ice, ELI, ELM lus charges for packages of DG Export shipments G Handling Fee for Export shipments ocumentary check of transit-/transfer- and local ULDs that are processed through other points of departure re-check of shipper's declaration G Handling Fee for Import complete units (BUP) andling Fee for cars in case of exceeding the usual handling time (24 h) rint of coloured DGD cceptance of DG freight only max. up to 24 hrs before departure. Pick up is required within 24 hrs after notification, otherwise the shi ustoms tlas-Fee ummary customs application	Minimum per AWB ne will be charged separately. per document per AWB per kg and AWB Minimum per AWB per process and AWB per process and AWB per process and AWB per process per unit per AWB/ day per order pment will be interim stored & charged (fact) per process each 30 min per process	50.50 70.00 0.06 21.00 115.00 60.00 3.75 0.075 15.00 49.00 49.00 33.00 168.00 29.00 or 3) 18.50 48.00 32.00 43.00
012 Br Pr D D 001 Pr 002 O 003 D 004 D 005 D 006 Pr 010 D 011 H 012 Pr Ac E Cr 001 Ac 002 Sc 004 Pr 005 D 006 Pr	rovision of labour and equipment only if available and with written request. For work outside the LUG-building area the travelling tine angerous Goods Handling, valid for acceptable and non-acceptable shipments reparation of transport documents pursuant to GGVSEB/ ADR (only for airlines) accurence - Report G Handling Fee for Import shipments G control check for Export shipments with Shippers Declaration G control check for Exp. shipments without Shippers Declaration incl. excepted quantity and Dry Ice, ELI, ELM lus charges for packages of DG Export shipments G Handling Fee for Export shipments ocumentary check of transit-/transfer- and local ULDs that are processed through other points of departure re-check of shipper's declaration G Handling Fee for Import complete units (BUP) andling Fee for cars in case of exceeding the usual handling time (24 h) rint of coloured DGD cceptance of DG freight only max. up to 24 hrs before departure. Pick up is required within 24 hrs after notification, otherwise the shi ustoms tlas-Fee ummary customs application reparation for examination by customs eployment of a T1 (IMP/EXP)	Minimum per AWB ne will be charged separately. per document per AWB per kg and AWB Minimum per AWB per process and AWB per process and AWB per piece per kg Minimum per AWB per ULD per process per unit per AWB/ day per order per hall be interim stored & charged (factor) per process each 30 min	50.50 70.00 0.06 21.00 115.00 60.00 3.75 0.075 15.00 49.00 49.00 33.00 168.00 29.00 or 3) 18.50 48.00 32.00 43.00
012 Bridge Principal Princ	rovision of labour and equipment only if available and with written request. For work outside the LUG-building area the travelling tine angerous Goods Handling, valid for acceptable and non-acceptable shipments reparation of transport documents pursuant to GGVSEB/ ADR (only for airlines) accurrence - Report G Handling Fee for Import shipments G control check for Export shipments with Shippers Declaration G control check for Exp. shipments without Shippers Declaration G control check for Exp. shipments without Shippers Declaration incl. excepted quantity and Dry Ice, ELI, ELM lus charges for packages of DG Export shipments G Handling Fee for Export shipments ocumentary check of transit-/transfer- and local ULDs that are processed through other points of departure re-check of shipper's declaration G Handling Fee for cars in case of exceeding the usual handling time (24 h) rint of coloured DGD coceptance of DG freight only max. up to 24 hrs before departure. Pick up is required within 24 hrs after notification, otherwise the shi ustoms tlas-Fee ummary customs application reparation for examination by customs epoloyment of a T1 (IMP/EXP) reparation of a T1 Limitation of liability up to 500.000 Euro value of goods, above the limit only on request and at actual costs fus 20% disbursement fee.	Minimum per AWB ne will be charged separately. per document per AWB per kg and AWB Minimum per AWB per process and AWB per process and AWB per piece per kg Minimum per AWB per ULD per process per unit per AWB/ day per order pment will be interim stored & charged (factors) per process each 30 min per process per process per process	50.50 = 70.00 = 0.06 = 21.00 = 115.00 = 0.075 = 15.00 = 49.00 = 33.00 = 168.00 = 29.00 = 00.00 = 15.00 = 43.00 = 43.00 = 115.00 =
012 Br Pr D D D 001 Pr 002 O 003 D 004 D 006 D 007 D 008 D 009 Pr 010 D 011 H 012 Pr Ac 001 Ac 002 Sc 004 Pr 0005 D 006 Pr 007 O	revision of labour and equipment only if available and with written request. For work outside the LUG-building area the travelling time angerous Goods Handling, valid for acceptable and non-acceptable shipments reparation of transport documents pursuant to GGVSEB/ ADR (only for airlines) reparation of transport documents pursuant to GGVSEB/ ADR (only for airlines) reparation of transport documents pursuant to GGVSEB/ ADR (only for airlines) reparation of transport documents with Shippers Declaration GG control check for Export shipments with Shippers Declaration GG control check for Export shipments without Shippers Declaration incl. excepted quantity and Dry Ice, ELI, ELM lus charges for packages of DG Export shipments GG Handling Fee for Export shipments GG Handling Fee for Export shipments GG Handling Fee for Import complete units (BUP) and Ing Fee for Import complete units (BUP) and Ing Fee for cars in case of exceeding the usual handling time (24 h) rint of coloured DGD Cocceptance of DG freight only max. up to 24 hrs before departure. Pick up is required within 24 hrs after notification, otherwise the shipments of a T1 (IMP/EXP) reparation of a T1	Minimum per AWB ne will be charged separately. per document per AWB per kg and AWB Minimum per AWB per process and AWB per process and AWB per piece per kg Minimum per AWB per ULD per process per unit per AWB/ day per order pment will be interim stored & charged (fact) per process each 30 min per process per process per process per process per process	50.50 = 70.00 = 0.06 = 21.00 = 115.00 = 0.075 = 15.00 = 49.00 = 33.00 = 168.00 = 29.00 = 00.00 = 15.00 = 43.00 = 43.00 = 115.00 =
012 Br	rovision of labour and equipment only if available and with written request. For work outside the LUG-building area the travelling tine angerous Goods Handling, valid for acceptable and non-acceptable shipments reparation of transport documents pursuant to GGVSEB/ ADR (only for airlines) accurrence - Report G Handling Fee for Import shipments G control check for Export shipments with Shippers Declaration G control check for Exp. shipments without Shippers Declaration G control check for Exp. shipments without Shippers Declaration incl. excepted quantity and Dry Ice, ELI, ELM lus charges for packages of DG Export shipments G Handling Fee for Export shipments ocumentary check of transit-/transfer- and local ULDs that are processed through other points of departure re-check of shipper's declaration G Handling Fee for cars in case of exceeding the usual handling time (24 h) rint of coloured DGD coceptance of DG freight only max. up to 24 hrs before departure. Pick up is required within 24 hrs after notification, otherwise the shi ustoms tlas-Fee ummary customs application reparation for examination by customs epoloyment of a T1 (IMP/EXP) reparation of a T1 Limitation of liability up to 500.000 Euro value of goods, above the limit only on request and at actual costs fus 20% disbursement fee.	Minimum per AWB ne will be charged separately. per document per AWB per kg and AWB Minimum per AWB per process and AWB per process and AWB per piece per kg Minimum per AWB per ULD per process per unit per AWB/ day per order per hill be interim stored & charged (fact) per process each 30 min per process per process per process per process per process per process	50.50 = 50.50 = 70.00 = 0.06 = 21.00 = 115.00 = 15.00
012 Brillian	rovision of labour and equipment only if available and with written request. For work outside the LUG-building area the travelling tine angerous Goods Handling, valid for acceptable and non-acceptable shipments reparation of transport documents pursuant to GGVSEB/ ADR (only for airlines) ccurence - Report G Handling Fee for Import shipments G control check for Export shipments with Shippers Declaration G control check for Export shipments without Shippers Declaration incl. excepted quantity and Dry Ice, ELI, ELM llus charges for packages of DG Export shipments G Handling Fee for Export shipments ocumentary check of transit-/transfer- and local ULDs that are processed through other points of departure re-check of shipper's declaration G Handling Fee for Import complete units (BUP) andling Fee for cars in case of exceeding the usual handling time (24 h) rint of coloured DGD cceptance of DG freight only max. up to 24 hrs before departure. Pick up is required within 24 hrs after notification, otherwise the shi ustoms tlas-Fee ummary customs application reparation for examination by customs eployment of a T1 (IMP/EXP) reparation for examination by customs eployment of a T1 (IMP/EXP) reparation of a T1 (Imitation of liability up to 500.000 Euro value of goods, above the limit only on request and at actual costs for 20% disbursement fee. utstanding T1/T2 (without deployment at destination) estruction of dutiable goods	Minimum per AWB ne will be charged separately. per document per AWB per kg and AWB Minimum per AWB per process and AWB per process and AWB per process and AWB per process per unit per AWB/ day per order per AWB/ day per order per AWB per process each 30 min per process per unit per T1 / T2 at actual cost Minimum	50.50 s 70.00 s 70.00 s 21.00 s 115.00 s 60.00 s 3.75 s 0.075 s 15.00 s 49.00 s 49.00 s 29.00 s 00 s 18.50 s 48.00 s 18.50 s 48.00 s 15.00 s 49.00 s
012 Bridge Private Pri	revision of labour and equipment only if available and with written request. For work outside the LUG-building area the travelling time angerous Goods Handling, valid for acceptable and non-acceptable shipments reparation of transport documents pursuant to GGVSEB/ ADR (only for airlines) reparation of transport documents pursuant to GGVSEB/ ADR (only for airlines) reparation of transport documents pursuant to GGVSEB/ ADR (only for airlines) reparation of transport documents with Shippers Declaration GG control check for Export shipments with Shippers Declaration GG control check for Export shipments without Shippers Declaration incl. excepted quantity and Dry Ice, ELI, ELM lus charges for packages of DG Export shipments GG Handling Fee for Export shipments GG Handling Fee for Export shipments GG Handling Fee for Import complete units (BUP) and Ing Fee for Import complete units (BUP) and Ing Fee for cars in case of exceeding the usual handling time (24 h) rint of coloured DGD Cocceptance of DG freight only max. up to 24 hrs before departure. Pick up is required within 24 hrs after notification, otherwise the shipments of a T1 (IMP/EXP) reparation of a T1	Minimum per AWB ne will be charged separately. per document per AWB per kg and AWB Minimum per AWB per process and AWB per process and AWB per process and AWB per process per unit per AWB/ day per order per AWB/ be interim stored & charged (fact) per process per unit per AWB per process per unit per AWB/ day per order per AWB per process per II / T2 at actual cost Minimum Minimum	50.50 = 50.50
012 Bridge Private Pri	rovision of labour and equipment only if available and with written request. For work outside the LUG-building area the travelling tine angerous Goods Handling, valid for acceptable and non-acceptable shipments reparation of transport documents pursuant to GGVSEB/ ADR (only for airlines) and control of transport documents pursuant to GGVSEB/ ADR (only for airlines) and control check for Export shipments G control check for Export shipments with Shippers Declaration G control check for Exp. shipments without Shippers Declaration incl. excepted quantity and Dry Ice, ELI, ELM lust charges for packages of DG Export shipments G Handling Fee for Export shipments G Handling Fee for Export shipments ocumentary check of transit-/transfer- and local ULDs that are processed through other points of departure re-check of shipper's declaration G Handling Fee for Import complete units (BUP) andling Fee for cars in case of exceeding the usual handling time (24 h) rint of coloured DGD coeptance of DG freight only max. up to 24 hrs before departure. Pick up is required within 24 hrs after notification, otherwise the shippers of a T1 (IMMP/EXP) reparation for examination by customs eployment of a T1 (IMMP/EXP) reparation of a T1 (IMMP/EXP) reparation of a T1 (IMMP/EXP) reparation of a T1 (Imitation of liability up to 500.000 Euro value of goods, above the limit only on request and at actual costs us 20% disbursement fee. utstanding T1/ T2 (without deployment at destination) estruction of dutiable goods	Minimum per AWB ne will be charged separately. per document per AWB per kg and AWB Minimum per AWB per process and AWB per process and AWB per piece per kg Minimum per AWB per ULD per process per unit per AWB/ day per order per hill be interim stored & charged (fact) per process each 30 min per process per process per process per process per process per process per HaWB	51.00 50.50 70.00 0.06 21.00 115.00 60.00 3.75 0.075 15.00 49.00 49.00 33.00 168.00 29.00 or 3) 18.50 48.00 32.00 43.00 115.00 85.00 24.15 15.00
D	rovision of labour and equipment only if available and with written request. For work outside the LUG-building area the travelling tine angerous Goods Handling, valid for acceptable and non-acceptable shipments reparation of transport documents pursuant to GGVSEB/ ADR (only for airlines) ccurence - Report G Handling Fee for Import shipments G control check for Export shipments with Shippers Declaration G control check for Export shipments without Shippers Declaration incl. excepted quantity and Dry Ice, ELI, ELM llus charges for packages of DG Export shipments G Handling Fee for Export shipments ocumentary check of transit-/transfer- and local ULDs that are processed through other points of departure re-check of shipper's declaration G Handling Fee for Import complete units (BUP) andling Fee for cars in case of exceeding the usual handling time (24 h) rint of coloured DGD cceptance of DG freight only max. up to 24 hrs before departure. Pick up is required within 24 hrs after notification, otherwise the shi ustoms tlas-Fee ummary customs application reparation for examination by customs eployment of a T1 (IMP/EXP) reparation for examination by customs eployment of a T1 (IMP/EXP) reparation of a T1 (Imitation of liability up to 500.000 Euro value of goods, above the limit only on request and at actual costs for 20% disbursement fee. utstanding T1/T2 (without deployment at destination) estruction of dutiable goods	Minimum per AWB ne will be charged separately. per document per AWB per kg and AWB Minimum per AWB per process and AWB per process and AWB per process and AWB per process per unit per AWB/ day per order per AWB/ be interim stored & charged (fact) per process per unit per AWB per process per unit per AWB/ day per order per AWB per process per II / T2 at actual cost Minimum Minimum	51.00 50.50 70.00 0.06 21.00 115.00 60.00 3.75 0.075 15.00 49.00 33.00 168.00 29.00 or 3) 18.50 48.00 32.00 43.00 115.00 85.00 24.15 15.00
012 Bridge Price D	rovision of labour and equipment only if available and with written request. For work outside the LUG-building area the travelling tire angerous Goods Handling, valid for acceptable and non-acceptable shipments reparation of transport documents pursuant to GGVSEB/ ADR (only for airlines) cocurence - Report G Handling Fee for Import shipments G control check for Export shipments with Shippers Declaration G control check for Exp. shipments without Shippers Declaration incl. excepted quantity and Dry Ice, ELI, ELM lus charges for packages of DG Export shipments G Handling Fee for Export shipments Ocumentary check of transit-/transfer- and local ULDs that are processed through other points of departure re-check of shipper's declaration G Handling Fee for Import complete units (BUP) andling Fee for cars in case of exceeding the usual handling time (24 h) rint of coloured DGD coceptance of DG freight only max. up to 24 hrs before departure. Pick up is required within 24 hrs after notification, otherwise the shi ustoms tlass-Fee ummary customs application reparation for examination by customs eployment of a T1 (IMP/EXP) reparation of a T1 Limitation of liability up to 500.000 Euro value of goods, above the limit only on request and at actual costs us 20% disbursement fee. utstanding T1/ T2 (without deployment at destination) estruction of dutiable goods CS/ECS data capture ertificate for tax and customs tax	Minimum per AWB ne will be charged separately. per document per AWB per kg and AWB Minimum per AWB per process and AWB per process and AWB per piece per kg Minimum per AWB per ULD per process per unit per AWB/ day per order per hill be interim stored & charged (fact) per process each 30 min per process per process per process per process per process per process per HaWB	51.00 50.50 70.00 0.06 21.00 115.00 60.00 3.75 0.075 15.00 49.00 49.00 33.00 168.00 29.00 or 3) 18.50 48.00 32.00 43.00 115.00 85.00 24.15 15.00
012 Barrel	rovision of labour and equipment only if available and with written request. For work autside the LUG-building area the travelling tine angerous Goods Handling, valid for acceptable and non-acceptable shipments reparation of transport documents pursuant to GGVSEB/ ADR (only for airlines) recurrence - Report G Handling Fee for Import shipments G control check for Export shipments with Shippers Declaration G control check for Exp. shipments without Shippers Declaration G control check for Exp. shipments without Shippers Declaration incl. excepted quantity and Dry Ice, ELI, ELM lus charges for packages of DG Export shipments G Handling Fee for Export shipments ocumentary check of transit-/transfer- and local ULDs that are processed through other points of departure re-check of shipper's declaration G Handling Fee for Import complete units (BUP) andling Fee for Import complete units (BUP) andling Fee for Import complete units (BUP) andling Fee for Gright only max. up to 24 hrs before departure. Pick up is required within 24 hrs after notification, otherwise the shi ustoms tlas-Fee ummary customs application reparation for examination by customs eployment of a T1 Limitation of liability up to 500.000 Euro value of goods, above the limit only on request and at actual costs fus 20% disbursement fee. uststanding T1/T2 (without deployment at destination) estruction of dutiable goods SS/ECS data capture ertificate for tax and customs tax ecurity Services	Minimum per AWB ne will be charged separately. per document per AWB per kg and AWB Minimum per AWB per process and AWB per process and AWB per piece per kg Minimum per AWB per ULD per process per unit per AWB/ day per order per AWB/ be interim stored & charged (fact) per process each 30 min per process per process per T1 / T2 at actual cost Minimum Minimum Minimum per HAWB per certification	51.00 50.50 70.00 0.06 21.00 115.00 60.00 3.75 0.075 15.00 49.00 33.00 168.00 29.00 or 3) 18.50 48.00 32.00 43.00 115.00 95.00 85.00 48.50
012 B Pr D D 001 Pr 002 O 003 D 004 D 005 D 006 D 007 D 011 H 002 Pr 010 D 011 A 012 Pr 001 A 002 S 004 Pr 001 D 0	rovision of labour and equipment only if available and with written request. For work outside the LUG-building area the travelling tine angerous Goods Handling, valid for acceptable and non-acceptable shipments reparation of transport documents pursuant to GGVSEB/ ADR (only for airlines) ccurrence - Report G Handling Fee for Import shipments G control check for Export shipments with Shippers Declaration G control check for Export shipments without Shippers Declaration G control check for Export shipments without Shippers Declaration incl. excepted quantity and Dry Ice, ELI, ELM lus charges for packages of DG Export shipments G Handling Fee for Export shipments occumentary check of transit-/transfer- and local ULDs that are processed through other points of departure re-check of shipper's declaration G Handling Fee for Import complete units (BUP) andling Fee for cars in case of exceeding the usual handling time (24 h) rint of coloured DGD cceptance of DG freight only max. up to 24 hrs before departure. Pick up is required within 24 hrs after notification, otherwise the shi ustoms tlas-Fee ummary customs application reparation for examination by customs epolyment of a 11 (IMP/EXP) reparation of dutiable goods c:s/ECS data capture ertificate for tax and customs tax exercity Services egulated Agent Fee	Minimum per AWB me will be charged separately. per document per AWB per kg and AWB Minimum per AWB per process and AWB per process and AWB per piece per kg Minimum per AWB per ULD per process per unit per AWB/ day per order mement will be interim stored & charged (fact) per process per process per process per process per process per process per process per process per process per process per HAWB per Certification	51.00 50.50 70.00 0.06 21.00 115.00 60.00 3.75 0.075 15.00 49.00 33.00 168.00 29.00 or 3) 18.50 48.00 32.00 43.00 115.00 85.00 24.15 15.00 48.50
Display Display	rovision of labour and equipment only if available and with written request. For work outside the LUG-building area the travelling tine angerous Goods Handling, valid for acceptable and non-acceptable shipments reparation of transport documents pursuant to GGVSEB/ ADR (only for airlines) ccurrence - Report G Handling Fee for Import shipments G control check for Export shipments with Shippers Declaration G control check for Exp. shipments without Shippers Declaration incl. excepted quantity and Dry Ice, ELI, ELM lus charges for packages of DG Export shipments G Handling Fee for Export shipments G Handling Fee for Export shipments ocumentary check of transit-/transfer- and local ULDs that are processed through other points of departure re-check of shipper's declaration G Handling Fee for Import complete units (BUP) andling Fee for cars in case of exceeding the usual handling time (24 h) rint of coloured DGD cceptance of DG freight only max. up to 24 hrs before departure. Pick up is required within 24 hrs after notification, otherwise the shi ustoms tlas-Fee ummary customs application reparation for examination by customs eployment of a T1 (ImP/EXP) reparation of dutiable goods CS/ECS data capture ertificate for tax and customs tax ecurity Services egulated Agent Fee	Minimum per AWB me will be charged separately. per document per AWB per kg and AWB Minimum per AWB per process and AWB per process and AWB per piece per kg Minimum per AWB per ULD per process per unit per AWB/ day per order per hawb per process each 30 min per process per T1 / T2 at actual cost Minimum Minimum per HAWB per certification	50.50 = 50.50 = 70.00 = 0.06 = 21.00 = 115.00 = 15.00
D D D D D D D D D D	rovision of labour and equipment only if available and with written request. For work outside the LUG-building area the travelling tine angerous Goods Handling, valid for acceptable and non-acceptable shipments reparation of transport documents pursuant to GGVSEB/ ADR (only for airlines) ccurrence - Report G Handling Fee for Import shipments G control check for Export shipments with Shippers Declaration G control check for Export shipments without Shippers Declaration G control check for Export shipments without Shippers Declaration incl. excepted quantity and Dry Ice, ELI, ELM lus charges for packages of DG Export shipments G Handling Fee for Export shipments occumentary check of transit-/transfer- and local ULDs that are processed through other points of departure re-check of shipper's declaration G Handling Fee for Import complete units (BUP) andling Fee for cars in case of exceeding the usual handling time (24 h) rint of coloured DGD cceptance of DG freight only max. up to 24 hrs before departure. Pick up is required within 24 hrs after notification, otherwise the shi ustoms tlas-Fee ummary customs application reparation for examination by customs epolyment of a 11 (IMP/EXP) reparation of dutiable goods c:s/ECS data capture ertificate for tax and customs tax exercity Services egulated Agent Fee	Minimum per AWB me will be charged separately. per document per AWB per kg and AWB Minimum per AWB per process and AWB per process and AWB per piece per kg Minimum per AWB per ULD per process per unit per AWB/ day per order mement will be interim stored & charged (fact) per process per process per process per process per process per process per process per process per process per process per HAWB per Certification	51.00 s 50.50 s 70.00 s 0.06 s 21.00 s 115.00 s 60.00 s 3.75 s 0.075 s 15.00 s 49.00 s 33.00 s 168.00 s 29.00 s 00.01 s 85.00 s 48.50 s 48.50 s
D D D D D D D D D D	rovision of labour and equipment only if available and with written request. For work outside the LUG-building area the travelling tine angerous Goods Handling, valid for acceptable and non-acceptable shipments reparation of transport documents pursuant to GGVSEB/ ADR (only for airlines) ccurrence - Report G Handling Fee for Import shipments G control check for Export shipments with Shippers Declaration G control check for Exp. shipments without Shippers Declaration incl. excepted quantity and Dry Ice, ELI, ELM lus charges for packages of DG Export shipments G Handling Fee for Export shipments G Handling Fee for Export shipments ocumentary check of transit-/transfer- and local ULDs that are processed through other points of departure re-check of shipper's declaration G Handling Fee for Import complete units (BUP) andling Fee for cars in case of exceeding the usual handling time (24 h) rint of coloured DGD cceptance of DG freight only max. up to 24 hrs before departure. Pick up is required within 24 hrs after notification, otherwise the shi ustoms tlas-Fee ummary customs application reparation for examination by customs eployment of a T1 (ImP/EXP) reparation of dutiable goods CS/ECS data capture ertificate for tax and customs tax ecurity Services egulated Agent Fee	Minimum per AWB me will be charged separately. per document per AWB per kg and AWB Minimum per AWB per process and AWB per process and AWB per piece per kg Minimum per AWB per ULD per process per unit per AWB/ day per order per hawb per process each 30 min per process per T1 / T2 at actual cost Minimum Minimum per HAWB per certification	51.00 s 50.50 s 70.00 s 0.06 s 21.00 s 115.00 s 60.00 s 49.00 s 49.00 s 49.00 s 49.00 s 49.00 s 115.00 s 48.00 s 60.00 s 60
Pr Pr	rovision of labour and equipment only if available and with written request. For work outside the LUG-building area the travelling tine angerous Goods Handling, valid for acceptable and non-acceptable shipments reparation of transport documents pursuant to GGVSEB/ ADR (only for airlines) ccurrence - Report G Handling Fee for Import shipments G control check for Export shipments with Shippers Declaration G control check for Exp. shipments without Shippers Declaration incl. excepted quantity and Dry Ice, ELI, ELM lus charges for packages of DG Export shipments G Handling Fee for Export shipments ocumentary check of transit-/transfer- and local ULDs that are processed through other points of departure re-check of shipper's declaration G Handling Fee for Import complete units (BUP) andling Fee for Import complete units (BUP) andling Fee for cars in case of exceeding the usual handling time (24 h) rint of coloured DGD cceptance of DG freight only max. up to 24 hrs before departure. Pick up is required within 24 hrs after notification, otherwise the sh ustoms tlas-Fee ummary customs application reparation for examination by customs eployment of a T1 (IMP/EXP) reparation of a T1 Imitation of liability up to 500.000 Euro value of goods, above the limit only on request and at actual costs us 20% disbursement fee. ustanding T1/T2 (without deployment at destination) estruction of dutiable goods SS/ECS data capture ertificate for tax and customs tax ecurity Services egulated Agent Fee Ray Scanning or Sample taking with Explosive Trace Detector (ETD) (only in combination with position 6002) Opening and closing at actual cost)	Minimum per AWB me will be charged separately. per document per AWB per kg and AWB Minimum per AWB per process and AWB per process and AWB per process per ULD per process per unit per AWB/ day per order per hawb day per process each 30 min per process per process per I / T2 at actual cost Minimum Minimum Minimum per HAWB per certification per kg Minimum per AWB	51.00 s 50.50 s 70.00 s 0.06 s 21.00 s 115.00 s 60.00 s 3.75 s 0.075 s 15.00 s 49.00 s 33.00 s 48.00 s 29.00 s 60.00 s 115.00 s 48.00 s 115.00 s 48.00 s 115.00 s
D	rovision of labour and equipment only if available and with written request. For work outside the LUG-building area the travelling tire angerous Goods Handling, valid for acceptable and non-acceptable shipments reparation of transport documents pursuant to GGVSEB/ ADR (only for airlines) ccurence - Report G Handling Fee for Import shipments G control check for Export shipments with Shippers Declaration G control check for Exp. shipments without Shippers Declaration incl. excepted quantity and Dry Ice, ELI, ELM Use charges for packages of DG Export shipments G Handling Fee for Import complete units (BUP) andling Fee for Import complete units (BUP) andling Fee for cars in case of exceeding the usual handling time (24 h) rint of coloured DGD cceptance of DG freight only max. up to 24 hrs before departure. Pick up is required within 24 hrs after notification, otherwise the sh ustoms tlass-Fee ummary customs application reparation for examination by customs eployment of a T1	Minimum per AWB me will be charged separately. per document per AWB per kg and AWB Minimum per AWB per process and AWB per process and AWB per process per ULD per process per unit per AWB/ day per order per hawb be interim stored & charged (factors) per process per T1 / T2 at actual cost Minimum Minimum Minimum per HAWB per certification per kg Minimum per AWB per kg Minimum per AWB per piece	0.13 € 51.00 € 51.00 € 70.00 € 70.00 € 21.00 € 21.00 € 115.00 € 49.00 € 49.00 € 33.00 € 49.00 € 33.00 € 48.00 € 48.00 € 24.15 € 15.00 € 48.50 € 0.02 € 0.11 € 30.50 € 5.90 €

Contracted regular security services pursuant to EU regulations 300/2008, and German LuftSIG are available upon request.



Scale of charges (Location: Hamburg)

effective from 01.11.2022

No.	Service Item	Unit	Price		
G	Special Services				
7001	Pre-handling for urgent shipments (fast delivery)	<= 50 kg: Minimum per AWB	57.70 €		
7002	Return in/ out warehouse / NRTG	> 50 kg: each 1000 kg and per AWB	128.00 € 0.18 €		
7002	Return in/ out warehouse / NRTG	per kg Minimum per AWB	43.00 €		
7003	Re-collection of Export-ULD by agent	per ULD	161.20 €		
	Re-strapping of BUPs plus material at actual costs	per unit	16.60 €		
	Check of temperature controlled shipments	per AWB	43.00 €		
	Request for damage assessment (TA/CDS)	per process and AWB	40.00 €		
	Transport to veterinary examination	per process	27.50 €		
7009	Pallet stack built up / breakdown (incl. manpower)	per process (per stack)	142.00€		
7010	Volume-/ Weight check	per kg	0.10 €		
=0.10		Minimum per AWB	50.00€		
	Provision of empty containers/pallets (no reimbursement after order cancellation)	per unit	11.00 €		
	Delivery of cargo/mail related documentation to/from aircraft Handling of active-containers including power supply	per process per active-container	60.00 € 19.50 €		
	Check of temperature controlled active-container	per process and unit	13.00 €		
	Weighing	per transport process	34.50 €		
	Delivery of air cargo after 18:00 h (later than 24 hours after storage)	per kg	0.13 €		
		Minimum per AWB	11.00€		
7018	Export acceptance after 21:00 h	per kg	0.13 €		
		Minimum per AWB	16.00€		
7019	Build-up or Rebuild of ULDs after acceptance time (LAT)	per unit	128.00€		
	(on regest and provision of labour and equipment only if available) Manpower incl.				
7021	Disposal of damaged straps	per strap	2.70 €		
	Disposal of damaged straps Disposal of not picked up import AWBs pouches (30 days after arrival)	per AWB	26.50€		
	Escort for warehous access for e.g. labeling or change of packages	per each 10 min	14.50 €		
	Handling of shipments for divergent instruction against AWB/ labels /mark	per process	34.00 €		
	Documentation and Others		45.00.6		
	Master-AWB – full data capture House-AWB – full data capture and AMS/ ICS entries	per MAWB per HAWB	15.00 € 15.00 €		
	Preparation of a Service AWB	per AWB	33.00 €		
	Print of documents (e.g. AWB, e-AWB, eCSD,Duplicate of delivery forms)	per order	27.00 €		
	Change of authorized agent (assignment to third party)	per process	21.50 €		
	Bank release	per AWB	65.00 €		
8007	Charges Collect Fee	per shipment	5.00%		
		Minimum	53.50€		
8008	Label / TTSP label (print & attach)	per Label	1.15 €		
0000	Photo documentation	Minimum per process	27.00 € 55.00 €		
	Administrative charges and postage in hardcopy form	per process per process	7.50 €		
8010	Please kindly use our electronic invoicing service free of charge and provide us with your e-mail address.	per process	7.50 €		
8011	LUG-Hermes Webaccess	per month and per access	180.00 €		
	Deposition or change of general letter of attorney (assignment to third party)	per process	30.00€		
8014	Individual invoice	per process	21.00 €		
8015	POD request	per POD	48.00€		
	Data capture for missing FFM (Import)	per flight/ RFS	85.00 €		
	Data capture for missing FBL	per flight/ RFS	60.00 €		
	OCI check and data capture	per AWB	6.50 €		
8019	CCA Fee (correction of AWB)	per AWB	30.00€		
	Material				
	Tie down rope	per meter	3.60 €		
	Corner rope 13 mm (length 5 m)	per piece	6.00€		
	Straps	per piece	25.70€		
	Plastic foil	per meter	1.20 €		
	Strech foil	per unit	14.40 €		
	Export-units secured with double plastic-foil and taped -rain protection	per unit	17.00 €		
	One-way pallet Euro pallet	per piece	12.50 €		
	Wooden boards	per piece per meter	auf Anfrage 5.80 €		
	SquAIR Timber	on request	3.00 €		
	Wooden beam 10 x 10 cm	per meter	23.50€		
	Wooden beam 15 x 15 cm	per meter	36.50€		
	Stud fittings/rings, small	per piece	3.40 €		
	Stud fittings/Ringe, large	per piece	5.90 €		
9017	'	per roll	2.95 €		
	Change of batteries for active containers incl. manpower and material (each 16x Mono-Alkaline 1,5 V)	per process	91.90 €		
	Dry Ice Pick up and transport of Dry Ice / Transfer	at actual cost	112.00€		
	Barrel hoop	per process per meter	0.92 €		
	required services are available on request. Billing is based on actual cost. Costs are generally passed on with an additional administrativ	•	3.32 0		
The we	right will always be rounded off to the kilo. All prices above are net prices excluding VAT.				
	nplementation of this tariff all former tariffs of LUG lose their validity.				
ı nıs ta	This tariff is only valid in connection with our Standard Business Conditions (latest edition on our website: www.lug-aircargo.com).				